
Visakhapatnam - Hyderabad Godavari SF Express (PT)/12727 - SF - SCR 
TDD/Tadepalligudem to SC/Secunderabad Junction 

7h 40m - 456 km - 6 halts - Departs Daily 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 VSKP Visakhapatnam Junction 17:20 8 1 0 37 6 ECoR
2 DVD Duvvada 17:48 17:50 2m 1 1 17 73 41 ECoR
3 AKP Anakapalle 18:03 18:05 2m 2 1 33 80 31 SCR
4 YLM Elamanchili 18:23 18:25 2m 2 1 57 82 22 SCR
5 NRP Narsipatnam Road 18:38 18:40 2m 1 1 75 103 23 SCR
6 TUNI Tuni 18:53 18:55 2m 1 1 97 56 25 SCR
7 ANV Annavaram 19:13 19:15 2m 1 1 114 83 28 SCR
8 PAP Pithapuram 19:33 19:35 2m 2 1 138 40 18 SCR
9 SLO Samalkot Junction 19:53 19:55 2m 3 1 151 88 17 SCR
10 APT Anaparti 20:13 20:15 2m 2 1 177 51 19 SCR
11 RJY Rajahmundry 20:43 20:45 2m 1 1 201 48 14 SCR
12 NDD Nidadavolu Junction 21:13 21:15 2m 2 1 223 91 12 SCR
13 TDD Tadepalligudem 21:28 21:30 2m 2 1 243 67 12 SCR
14 EE Eluru 22:13 22:15 2m 3 1 291 48 13 SCR
15 BZA Vijayawada Junction 23:30 23:45 15m 6,7 1 350 69 19 SCR
16 KMT Khammam 01:11 01:12 1m 2 2 449 77 118 SCR
17 MABD Mahbubabad 01:49 01:50 1m 2 2 497 75 198 SCR
18 WL Warangal 02:38 02:40 2m 2 2 557 41 271 SCR
19 KZJ Kazipet Junction 02:55 02:57 2m 3 2 567 59 286 SCR
20 SC Secunderabad Junction 05:10 05:15 5m 2 699 9 536 SCR
21 HYB Hyderabad Deccan

Nampally
06:15 5 2 708 - 506 SCR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

May 21 2024 (17:13)

May 21 2024 (17:13)

1

1


